160.5 Retail 12.2% 11.5% 11.2% 9.8% 1.3 8.0 28.1 32.3 49.6 Source: CBRE Econometric Advisors (EA) Outlooks 3Q 2014 preliminary

Cap Rates Stable and Volumes Up Cap Rate Growth 3Q13 2Q14 3Q14 4Q14F Office Volume ($B) 25.1 28.1 30.6 Cap Rate 7.0% 6.9% 6.7%

-10 to +20 bps Industrial Volume ($B) 14.4 12.6 12.5 Cap Rate 7.5% 7.2% 7.2% 0 to +20 bps Retail Volume ($B) 19.9 15.1 18.4 Cap

Rate 7.0% 6.9% 6.8% 0 to +20 bps Source: CBRE EA estimates from RCA data October 2014 Source: CBRE EA estimates

Pro-forma as of September 30, 20141 MANDATORY AMORTIZATION AND MATURITY SCHEDULE ($ in millions) Pro-forma gives

effect to payoff of 6.625% senior unsecured notes aggregate principal amount of $350 million on October 27, 2014. $1,200.0 million

revolver facility matures in March 2018. As of September 30, 2014, the outstanding revolver balance was $149.2 million (pro-forma is

$219.6 million). 2 Global Cash Available Revolver

CAPITALIZATION Excludes $47.0 million of cash in consolidated funds and other entities not available for Company use at September

30, 2014. Senior unsecured notes – 6.625% paid off in full on October 27, 2014. Represents notes payable on real estate in Development

Services that are recourse to the Company. Excludes non-recourse notes payable on real estate of $71.1 million at September 30, 2014.

Excludes $631.8 million of aggregate warehouse facilities outstanding at September 30, 2014. Calculation includes EBITDA from

discontinued operations. See slide 20 for details. ($ in millions) As of September 30, 2014 Pro-forma as of September 30, 2014 Cash 1 $ 568.3

$ 271.3 Revolving credit facility 149.2 219.6 Senior secured term loan A 443.7 443.7 Senior secured term loan B 211.8 211.8

Senior unsecured notes – 5.0% 800.0 800.0 Senior unsecured notes – 6.625% 2 350.0 - Senior unsecured notes – 5.250% 300.0 300.0

Notes payable on real estate 3 3.9 3.9 Other debt 4 8.6 8.6 Total debt $ 2,267.2 $ 1,987.6 Stockholders’ equity 2,145.9 2,145.9 Total

capitalization 4,413.1 4,133.5 Total net debt $ 1,698.9 $ 1,716.3 Net debt to TTM Normalized EBITDA 5 1.5x 1.5x

Three Months Ended September 30, ($ in millions) 2014 2013 Normalized EBITDA $ 292.2 $ 225.2 Adjustments: Carried interest incentive

compensation (reversal) expense 1 (0.7) 0.8 EBITDA 292.9 224.4 Add: Interest Income 1.6 1.5 Less: Depreciation and amortization

67.2 47.5 Interest expense 27.8 27.8 Write-off of financing costs 23.1 - Provision for income taxes 69.3 56.2 Net Income attributable to

CBRE Group, Inc. $ 107.1 $ 94.4 RECONCILIATION OF NORMALIZED EBITDA TO EBITDA TO NET INCOME Carried

interest incentive compensation (reversal) expense is related to funds that began recording carried interest expense in Q2 2013 and beyond.